0l/2026/BB-HDQT.NDX dated January 6,2026;

DECISION

Article 1. Agree to contribute capital to Tia Sang Moi Investment Joint Stock Company with the
following details:

- Charter capital of Tia Sang Moi Investment Joint Stock Company (After this capital increase):
VND 51,000,000,000 (In words: Fifty-one billion Vietnamese Dong)

Specifically, Da Nang Housing Development and Construction Joint Stock Cornpany corrtributed
\rND 12,000,000,000 (Twelve billion dong) in this round, increasing its capital contribgtion to VT.JD
21,585,000,000 (Twenty-one billion five hundred eighty-Jive ntillio)r clong), equi,;alenl to a capital
contribution ratio of 42.320/" of the charter capital at the time after 

"o,npl.iing